
2024 Fredonia State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-23   Conf: 3-15   Home: 6-8   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (267), Opp (275)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (3), Curtis (2), Schwab (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off: Curtis (1),
Firkins (1), Gannon (1), Koller (1), Pagano (1), Stuckey (1), Ventura (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
0 Pagano, Christian .372 35-35 129 33 48 8 1 6 31 76 .589 9 6 18 4 .429 3 1 11-12 39 86 12 .912
8 Stuckey, Garrett .333 36-36 123 28 41 12 1 5 23 70 .569 18 13 33 0 .465 1 1 5-5 30 26 2 .966
9 Curtis, Tyler .304 36-35 115 23 35 8 1 1 17 48 .417 23 6 27 0 .441 1 0 15-15 12 0 2 .857
23 Ventura, Brady .238 31-26 84 20 20 8 0 0 8 28 .333 12 14 18 1 .418 0 7 4-5 20 40 8 .882
1 Gannon, Alex .221 34-33 104 13 23 7 0 4 22 42 .404 11 2 33 0 .305 1 1 10-12 70 1 4 .947
36 Richards, Zachary .500 8-0 4 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .750 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
2 Tedford, Kyle .329 24-22 73 7 24 3 0 2 9 33 .452 3 1 6 2 .354 2 3 2-4 44 34 7 .918
7 Tucker, Andrew .308 8-2 13 0 4 1 0 0 1 5 .385 0 2 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 22 0 1 .957
17 Koller, Max .278 22-15 54 9 15 3 0 0 8 18 .333 6 3 10 1 .381 0 2 4-5 12 15 5 .844
33 Schwab, Tucker .268 26-17 56 6 15 2 0 0 16 17 .304 11 2 17 3 .400 1 2 4-5 122 6 2 .985
38 Firkins, Bryce .261 14-6 23 12 6 1 0 1 3 10 .435 6 0 8 0 .414 0 1 4-4 7 10 2 .895
99 Cardinali, Riley .250 9-9 24 3 6 1 0 1 3 10 .417 4 0 9 0 .357 0 0 0-0 39 8 5 .904
99 Cardinali, Riley .250 9-9 24 3 6 1 0 1 3 10 .417 4 0 9 0 .357 0 0 0-0 53 9 3 .954
11 Behnke, Ethan .246 21-20 65 10 16 3 0 1 9 22 .338 12 3 31 0 .378 2 0 4-5 133 8 2 .986
5 Roach, AJ .241 15-9 29 7 7 1 0 0 4 8 .276 3 1 6 0 .333 0 0 2-3 17 17 5 .872
39 Hickok, Domenic .192 15-8 26 6 5 0 1 0 1 7 .269 5 0 12 0 .323 0 1 2-2 17 0 2 .895
14 Dunstan, Jake .182 7-3 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 4 1 4 0 .438 0 0 2-3 5 9 1 .933
3 Rotmans, Donevan .130 21-20 46 7 6 1 0 0 1 7 .152 7 6 31 0 .322 0 2 1-1 137 10 1 .993
24 Wojcik, Matt .113 17-17 53 5 6 2 0 0 4 8 .151 5 2 24 0 .217 0 2 1-3 32 3 2 .946
20 Cardinali, Riley .043 9-7 23 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .043 4 0 5 0 .179 1 0 1-1 39 8 5 .904
20 Cardinali, Riley .043 9-7 23 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .043 4 0 5 0 .179 1 0 1-1 53 9 3 .954
10 Tellerman, Hunter .000 9-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
13 Rosado, Jeremy .000 6-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
25 Serotti, Jayden .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
30 Piazza, Riley .000 6-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 1 .200 0 0 1-1 0 2 0 1.000
12 Aivaliotis, John .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
28 Palmer, Chet .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Zientara, Morgan .000 12-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 9 1 .929
Totals .262 36-36 1078 192 282 62 4 21 165 415 .385 147 64 308 12 .379 12 23 73-87 853 336 78 .938
Opponents .325 36-36 1211 336 393 76 8 30 278 575 .475 165 65 240 11 .426 22 14 84-101 858 290 47 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Rosado, Jeremy 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
21 Tobia, Joe 4.58 2-3 11 5 0 0-0 0 37.1 41 29 19 14 25 9 0 3 .279 4 5 0 2 2
16 Byrns, Michael 5.68 1-2 6 4 0 0-0 0 19.0 18 19 12 7 17 3 0 1 .243 3 7 0 1 1
6 O'Brochta, Nathan 5.84 3-1 11 1 0 0-0 1 24.2 32 30 16 16 30 5 1 1 .317 3 4 2 2 1
29 Zientara, Morgan 5.95 2-3 10 8 0 0-0 0 39.1 55 31 26 19 28 7 1 5 .335 2 5 1 2 3
15 Walters, Derrick 6.43 0-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 16 11 10 7 15 0 0 1 .320 2 5 0 2 2
27 Ahlstrom, Peyton 7.05 2-6 10 9 0 0-0 0 44.2 52 40 35 21 45 15 3 5 .287 5 13 0 1 3
54 Syposs, Nick 8.75 1-2 10 2 0 0-0 0 23.2 30 31 23 20 24 4 0 3 .297 7 2 1 3 1
40 Adams, David 8.83 0-1 10 2 0 0-0 2 17.1 30 23 17 9 16 8 1 2 .370 2 2 0 1 0
43 Ludwig, Owen 9.49 1-1 11 2 0 0-0 1 24.2 41 34 26 7 14 8 1 1 .353 4 3 3 4 0
31 Neubauer, Cade 10.80 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 .308 1 2 1 0 0
42 Brown, Christian 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 6 6 3 4 2 0 0 .300 0 3 0 0 0
41 Zicari, Nathan 12.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 8 13 12 14 9 0 0 1 .250 5 2 1 1 0
22 Burkestone, Connor 14.18 1-2 11 2 0 0-0 1 13.1 23 31 21 17 7 8 1 2 .377 7 7 0 1 1
19 Needham, Alexander 14.73 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 11 9 6 2 1 1 0 0 .478 1 2 0 0 0
23 Ventura, Brady 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
26 Barberio, Nicholas 18.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 2 .429 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mirti, Lucas 30.00 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 12 12 10 3 1 2 0 2 .545 1 1 1 1 0
25 Serotti, Jayden 40.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 7 8 6 2 0 2 0 1 .700 1 0 0 1 0



Totals 7.98 13-23 128 36 0 0 5 285.1 393 336 253 165 240 76 8 30 .325 48 65 10 22 14
Opponents 5.10 22-13 112 36 1 1 3 286.0 282 192 162 147 308 62 4 21 .262 26 64 7 12 23

PB: Team (32), Totals (32), Cardinali (14), Rotmans (9), Richards (6), Cardinali (3), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Burkestone 1, Byrns 1,
O'Brochta 1, Tobia 1, Zientara 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (167-197), Rotmans (41-46), Cardinali (25-31), Cardinali (15-17),
Burkestone (11-11), O'Brochta (11-13), Syposs (10-10), Zientara (10-14), Ahlstrom (7-10), Byrns (7-8), Walters (6-7), Ludwig (5-5), Tobia
(4-8), Mirti (3-3), Adams (2-2), Brown (2-2), Richards (2-2), Serotti (2-2), Zicari (2-4), Neubauer (1-1), Ventura (1-1)   



2024 Fredonia State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Tobia, Joe 14 3 11 0 1.000 1 4 4 .500 0 0
36 Richards, Zachary 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 6 0
22 Burkestone, Connor 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
54 Syposs, Nick 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
10 Tellerman, Hunter 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rosado, Jeremy 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Serotti, Jayden 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Piazza, Riley 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Brown, Christian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Rotmans, Donevan 148 137 10 1 .993 1 41 5 .891 9 0
11 Behnke, Ethan 143 133 8 2 .986 9 0 0 — 0 0
33 Schwab, Tucker 130 122 6 2 .985 8 0 0 — 0 0
8 Stuckey, Garrett 58 30 26 2 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Tucker, Andrew 23 22 0 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
99 Cardinali, Riley 65 53 9 3 .954 1 25 6 .806 3 0
1 Gannon, Alex 75 70 1 4 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Wojcik, Matt 37 32 3 2 .946 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Dunstan, Jake 15 5 9 1 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Zientara, Morgan 14 4 9 1 .929 0 10 4 .714 0 0
2 Tedford, Kyle 85 44 34 7 .918 10 0 0 — 0 0
0 Pagano, Christian 137 39 86 12 .912 13 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cardinali, Riley 52 39 8 5 .904 0 15 2 .882 14 0
38 Firkins, Bryce 19 7 10 2 .895 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Hickok, Domenic 19 17 0 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ventura, Brady 68 20 40 8 .882 4 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Ludwig, Owen 8 2 5 1 .875 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
5 Roach, AJ 39 17 17 5 .872 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Curtis, Tyler 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Koller, Max 32 12 15 5 .844 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Walters, Derrick 6 2 3 1 .833 1 6 1 .857 0 0
6 O'Brochta, Nathan 5 1 3 1 .800 0 11 2 .846 0 0
16 Byrns, Michael 4 0 3 1 .750 0 7 1 .875 0 0
27 Ahlstrom, Peyton 9 1 5 3 .667 0 7 3 .700 0 0
40 Adams, David 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Zicari, Nathan 3 2 0 1 .667 0 2 2 .500 0 0
31 Neubauer, Cade 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Mirti, Lucas 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Aivaliotis, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Needham, Alexander 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Barberio, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Palmer, Chet 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Panek, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1267 853 336 78 .938 58 167 30 .848 32 0
Opponents 1195 858 290 47 .961 64 146 28 .839 14 0


